Technical data sheet
Ultrasonic distance sensor
Part no.: 50149550
DMU230-3000/LV-M12
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Green, flashing IO-Link communication
Yellow, continuous light Switching output/switching state
Part number code
AAA Operating principle
HTU: Ultrasonic sensor, scanning principle, with background suppression
DMU: Ultrasonic sensor, distance measurement
1
2
3
4
Part designation: AAA2BB-xxxx/CD-EE
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-04-07 4 /6
Typ. response behavior
400 800 1.200 1.600 2.000 2.400 2.800 3.2000
0
300
200
100
-300
-200
-100
y
x
A
B
C
x Object distance [mm]
y Sound cone width [mm]
A Plate 200 x 200 mm
B Rod Ø 25 mm
C Minimum distance in mm
Ultrasonic distance sensor • Part no.: 50149550 • DMU230-3000/LV-M12
Part number code
2BB Design
208: Cylindrical with M8 thread
212: Cylindrical with M12 thread
218: Cylindrical with M18 thread
230: Cylindrical with M30 thread
xxxx Operating range
Operating range in millimeters
C Switching output / function OUT 1/IN: Pin 4
2: NPN transistor output, light switching
N: NPN transistor output, dark switching
4: PNP transistor output, light switching
P: PNP transistor output, dark switching
L: IO-Link
D Switching output / function OUT 2/IN: pin 2
T: teach-in via cable
A: Analog output current (factory setting) and voltage
V: Analog voltage output
EE Electrical connection
M8: M8 connector, 4-pin (plug)
M12: M12 connector, 4-pin (plug)
Notes
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection unit
Part no. Designation Article Description
50144900 MD 798i-11-82/L5-
2222
IO-Link master Type: IO-Link master
Current consumption, max.: 11,000 mA
Switching outputs for each sensor connection: 1 Piece(s)
Switching output: Transistor, PNP
Interface: IO-Link, Automatic protocol detection, EtherNet IP, Modbus TCP,
PROFINET
Connections: 12 Piece(s)
Sensor connections: 8 Piece(s)
Connections for voltage supply: 2 Piece(s)
Interface connections: 2 Piece(s)
Degree of protection: IP 67, IP 65, IP 69K
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-04-07
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
5 /6
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 ª Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
     AbN
automation
Ultrasonic distance sensor • Part no.: 50149550 • DMU230-3000/LV-M12
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50130652 KD U-M12-4A-V1-
050
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 4 -pin
Connector, LED: No
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5.000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50130690 KD U-M12-4W-V1-
050
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Angled, Female, A-coded, 4 -pin